

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2179 OF 2022

Fakira Tukaram Sanap

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Ramdas Harsingh More and Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil for the Petitioner
  - Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for the State
- .....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 13, 2022

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the private Respondents, returnable on **27<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]