

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2179 OF 2022

Fakira Tukaram Sanap

..Petitioner.

Versus

Ramdas Harsingh More & Ors.

..Respondents.

Mr. Yogesh Patil for the petitioner.

Mr. J.B. Khairnar for respondent No.1 to 4.

Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent No.7 to 9.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 11, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner after arguing for some time seeks time to place on record the typed copy of panchnama as well as the coloured map showing the location of the concerned gat numbers. Stand over to **2nd August 2023**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]