

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2179 OF 2022**

Fakira Tukaram Sanap

... Petitioner

vs.

Ramdas Harsingh More and Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Patil, for the Petitioner

Mr. Jayendra Khairnar, Ms. Gauri Kulkarni, Ms. Aleema Bohra for
Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner has expired.
2. He seeks time to take steps.
3. Stand over to 21st January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)